
Record: Record:

LG Small Group .5823 LG High Score 50-5X

George MacDonald 1.504 Bruce Teel 50-3X
Curt Mendenhall 1.524 Bruce Teel 50-2X
Norm Owens 1.539 Joe Cerami 50-1X
Bruce Teel 1.587 Larry Boers 50-0X
Joe Cerami 1.616 Jason Peterson 49-3X

HG Small Group 1.4190 HG High Score 100-7X

Jeff Locke 2.281 Robert Hoppe 100-1X
Robert Hoppe 2.387 Jeff Locke 99-3X
Bruce Teel 2.609 Phillip Peterson 99-2X
Jeff Whitt 2.715 Larry Boers 98-3X
Robert Hoppe 2.847 Jeff Locke 98-2X

6T LG Group 1.6820 6T LG Score 296-5X

George MacDonald 2.0457 Jeff Whitt 288-6X
Bruce Teel 2.1682 Bruce Teel 287-9X
Jeff Locke 2.2283 Carl Lovero 286-4X
Keith Faller 2.3548 William Hubina 286-2X
Curt Mendenhall 2.3753 Curt Mendenhall 285-3X

6T HG Group 2.7558 6T HG Score 571-12X

Jeff Locke 3.0987 Jeff Locke 587-12X
Bruce Teel 3.4327 Rick Duncan 561-7X
George MacDonald 3.6335 Jeff Lewis 551-4X
Rick Duncan 3.7390 Bruce Teel 547-3X
Jeff Lewis 3.7628 Carl Lovero 542-6X

2 Gun/12 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 2.2600 2Gun Score 867-17X

Jeff Locke 2.6635 Jeff Locke 869-16X
Bruce Teel 2.8004 Bruce Teel 834-12X
George MacDonald 2.8396 Carl Lovero 828-10X
Curt Mendenhall 3.1513 Jeff Lewis 826-6X
Keith Faller 3.2353 Larry Boers 820-12X

v2-12M

Single Target Highlights

6 Target Highlights

2023 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/25/2023 - 04/26/2023

 Overall Match Summary
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Match Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Bruce Teel 1-16 2 2 2 4 10
2 Jeff Locke 1-9 3 7 1 1 12
3 Curt Mendenhall 2-19 5 5 8 9 27
4 George MacDonald 2-9 1 15 3 12 31
5 Carl Lovero 1-18 9 3 17 5 34
6 Jeff Lewis 1-17 19 11 5 3 38
7 Ted Rae 1-10 8 10 15 8 41
8 Jeff Whitt 2-11 13 1 7 21 42
9 Robert Hoppe 2-16 16 9 6 11 42

10 Larry Boers 1-12 10 8 21 6 45
11 Keith Faller 2-18 4 20 9 13 46
12 Jason Peterson 2-17 6 6 12 22 46
13 Parker Letson 1-19 7 17 10 14 48
14 Rick Duncan 1-15 22 22 4 2 50
15 William Hubina 2-12 12 4 16 20 52
16 Joe Cerami 1-13 14 19 13 7 53
17 Phillip Peterson 2-15 18 14 11 17 60
18 Norm Owens 2-14 11 16 19 16 62
19 Larry Kahle 2-10 15 13 18 18 64
20 Ronald Tilley 1-14 21 21 14 10 66
21 John Armanini 1-11 20 12 22 15 69
22 David Calvert 2-13 17 18 20 19 74

2023 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/25/2023 - 04/26/2023

Overall Match Rank
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Light Gun Group - Overall
Overall Relay- LG LG LG LG LG LG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 LG Agg

1 George MacDonald 2-9 1.504 2.288 2.631 2.264 1.912 1.675 2.0457
2 Bruce Teel 1-16 1.587 2.301 2.762 1.859 1.653 2.847 2.1682
3 Jeff Locke 1-9 2.100 2.187 2.627 2.223 2.351 1.882 2.2283
4 Keith Faller 2-18 3.161 2.076 2.195 2.210 2.768 1.719 2.3548
5 Curt Mendenhall 2-19 1.524 2.031 2.960 2.608 3.024 2.105 2.3753
6 Jason Peterson 2-17 1.731 3.256 3.645 1.776 3.036 1.800 2.5407
7 Parker Letson 1-19 3.728 2.345 2.083 2.087 2.674 2.526 2.5738
8 Ted Rae 1-10 2.688 2.612 2.577 2.645 2.844 2.476 2.6403
9 Carl Lovero 1-18 2.479 1.937 3.141 2.281 3.561 2.705 2.6840

10 Larry Boers 1-12 2.140 2.127 2.019 3.505 3.391 2.937 2.6865
11 Norm Owens 2-14 4.957 1.539 3.212 1.869 2.867 1.691 2.6892
12 William Hubina 2-12 2.816 2.090 3.444 2.516 3.586 2.327 2.7965
13 Jeff Whitt 2-11 3.061 3.175 2.984 2.351 2.211 3.199 2.8302
14 Joe Cerami 1-13 2.581 3.249 4.669 3.476 1.616 2.312 2.9838
15 Larry Kahle 2-10 2.497 3.393 4.085 2.059 2.249 4.033 3.0527
16 Robert Hoppe 2-16 3.781 1.837 5.141 2.923 2.560 2.374 3.1027
17 David Calvert 2-13 4.764 3.335 2.386 3.010 2.937 3.141 3.2622
18 Phillip Peterson 2-15 5.497 1.918 2.968 5.843 3.056 2.695 3.6628
19 Jeff Lewis 1-17 3.451 3.097 4.099 4.032 5.007 2.747 3.7388
20 John Armanini 1-11 2.792 7.075 3.328 2.685 4.770 2.706 3.8927
21 Ronald Tilley 1-14 4.225 1.704 1.788 30.000 3.855 3.551 7.5205
22 Rick Duncan 1-15 5.368 4.967 5.127 30.000 30.000 30.000 17.5770

6 Target Agg Record:  1.6820

2023 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/25/2023 - 04/26/2023
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Light Gun Score - Overall
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X LG Total X

1 Jeff Whitt 2-11 49 2 48 2 47 1 49 1 47 0 48 0 288 6
2 Bruce Teel 1-16 50 3 49 3 47 1 42 0 50 2 49 0 287 9
3 Carl Lovero 1-18 48 0 49 2 49 1 48 1 46 0 46 0 286 4
4 William Hubina 2-12 49 0 47 0 46 0 49 0 46 1 49 1 286 2
5 Curt Mendenhall 2-19 47 0 49 0 49 2 48 1 46 0 46 0 285 3
6 Jason Peterson 2-17 49 2 43 0 47 0 48 0 47 1 49 3 283 6
7 Jeff Locke 1-9 44 0 49 1 44 0 48 0 49 2 48 1 282 4
8 Larry Boers 1-12 50 0 48 1 49 2 37 0 49 1 48 3 281 7
9 Robert Hoppe 2-16 42 0 44 0 45 0 49 2 49 2 49 2 278 6

10 Ted Rae 1-10 47 1 47 1 48 0 41 0 46 1 49 2 278 5
11 Jeff Lewis 1-17 46 1 47 0 45 0 44 0 44 0 49 1 275 2
12 John Armanini 1-11 45 0 43 1 45 0 48 1 48 1 45 0 274 3
13 Larry Kahle 2-10 46 0 47 1 40 0 49 1 47 0 45 0 274 2
14 Phillip Peterson 2-15 42 0 49 2 43 0 45 1 47 0 47 1 273 4
15 George MacDonald 2-9 41 0 49 1 47 1 44 0 48 1 44 0 273 3
16 Norm Owens 2-14 45 1 45 0 42 0 47 1 46 0 48 1 273 3
17 Parker Letson 1-19 48 2 42 0 39 0 44 0 47 2 47 0 267 4
18 David Calvert 2-13 37 0 44 0 44 0 47 0 47 0 47 1 266 1
19 Joe Cerami 1-13 50 1 46 2 44 0 25 0 49 2 48 0 262 5
20 Keith Faller 2-18 36 0 47 2 30 0 47 0 49 2 46 0 255 4
21 Ronald Tilley 1-14 48 0 48 0 46 1 0 0 36 0 47 0 225 1
22 Rick Duncan 1-15 44 0 47 1 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 1

2023 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/25/2023 - 04/26/2023

LG Target LG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG Target
6 Target Score Record:  296-5X
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Heavy Gun Group - Overall
Overall Relay- HG HG HG HG HG HG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 HG Agg

1 Jeff Locke 1-9 2.886 3.206 3.399 3.502 3.318 2.281 3.0987
2 Bruce Teel 1-16 4.971 2.923 3.641 3.163 2.609 3.289 3.4327
3 George MacDonald 2-9 3.343 3.840 2.889 3.170 5.546 3.013 3.6335
4 Rick Duncan 1-15 3.607 3.831 4.038 2.874 4.163 3.921 3.7390
5 Jeff Lewis 1-17 4.035 2.926 3.654 3.045 3.892 5.025 3.7628
6 Robert Hoppe 2-16 2.847 4.239 3.123 2.387 5.340 4.783 3.7865
7 Jeff Whitt 2-11 3.672 4.305 4.081 2.715 3.774 4.824 3.8952
8 Curt Mendenhall 2-19 3.205 3.208 4.303 3.903 4.434 4.510 3.9272
9 Keith Faller 2-18 3.305 3.460 3.702 5.953 5.262 3.012 4.1157

10 Parker Letson 1-19 3.925 5.554 3.180 4.143 3.925 4.092 4.1365
11 Phillip Peterson 2-15 4.258 4.657 4.219 3.267 4.913 3.984 4.2163
12 Jason Peterson 2-17 3.664 3.824 5.196 4.219 4.153 4.351 4.2345
13 Joe Cerami 1-13 4.362 5.084 5.013 3.224 4.316 3.998 4.3328
14 Ronald Tilley 1-14 5.303 3.217 3.795 4.873 6.782 3.145 4.5192
15 Ted Rae 1-10 5.637 3.689 3.857 3.952 3.754 6.424 4.5522
16 William Hubina 2-12 4.510 4.278 6.015 3.942 5.875 4.478 4.8497
17 Carl Lovero 1-18 5.520 4.769 4.095 4.916 2.933 6.980 4.8688
18 Larry Kahle 2-10 4.167 3.971 4.838 5.564 4.928 6.643 5.0185
19 Norm Owens 2-14 4.473 5.487 7.342 3.724 4.650 5.844 5.2533
20 David Calvert 2-13 3.595 6.173 7.131 3.811 6.469 4.436 5.2692
21 Larry Boers 1-12 10.015 3.743 5.497 3.707 4.747 5.478 5.5312
22 John Armanini 1-11 5.061 5.199 6.102 5.178 7.075 7.823 6.0730

2023 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/25/2023 - 04/26/2023

Record:  2.75586 Target Agg
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Heavy Gun Score - Overall
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X HG Total X

1 Jeff Locke 1-9 96 1 98 2 98 2 99 3 98 2 98 2 587 12
2 Rick Duncan 1-15 89 0 96 1 89 0 95 2 96 1 96 3 561 7
3 Jeff Lewis 1-17 93 0 96 2 92 1 91 0 92 1 87 0 551 4
4 Bruce Teel 1-16 94 1 91 0 98 2 88 0 92 0 84 0 547 3
5 Carl Lovero 1-18 89 1 91 1 90 0 92 1 95 3 85 0 542 6
6 Larry Boers 1-12 85 0 93 1 86 0 98 3 87 0 90 1 539 5
7 Joe Cerami 1-13 93 1 93 0 79 1 85 0 95 3 93 0 538 5
8 Ted Rae 1-10 95 2 80 0 94 1 96 0 85 1 86 0 536 4
9 Curt Mendenhall 2-19 91 1 69 0 92 2 97 3 94 0 90 2 533 8

10 Ronald Tilley 1-14 83 3 94 2 78 0 92 1 94 1 92 0 533 7
11 Robert Hoppe 2-16 78 0 80 0 95 1 100 1 91 0 83 0 527 2
12 George MacDonald 2-9 95 2 65 0 93 1 90 0 90 0 93 1 526 4
13 Keith Faller 2-18 76 0 67 0 96 1 95 1 94 2 86 0 514 4
14 Parker Letson 1-19 88 1 94 0 88 0 88 0 86 0 68 0 512 1
15 John Armanini 1-11 87 0 90 1 72 0 92 2 81 1 89 0 511 4
16 Norm Owens 2-14 73 0 84 1 78 0 96 1 94 2 84 2 509 6
17 Phillip Peterson 2-15 76 0 69 0 93 1 99 2 86 0 83 0 506 3
18 Larry Kahle 2-10 88 1 78 0 66 0 89 1 87 1 92 2 500 5
19 David Calvert 2-13 78 0 71 0 91 1 95 0 83 0 76 0 494 1
20 William Hubina 2-12 80 1 67 0 90 0 87 0 93 1 70 0 487 2
21 Jeff Whitt 2-11 74 0 63 0 88 1 89 0 95 1 77 0 486 2
22 Jason Peterson 2-17 76 0 55 0 83 0 90 1 93 2 77 0 474 3

2023 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/25/2023 - 04/26/2023

HG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG Target
6 Target Score Record:  571-12X
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2 Gun Group - Overall
Overall Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 Targets 1-6 12 Target Agg

1 Jeff Locke 1-9 2.2283 3.0987 2.6635
2 Bruce Teel 1-16 2.1682 3.4327 2.8004
3 George MacDonald 2-9 2.0457 3.6335 2.8396
4 Curt Mendenhall 2-19 2.3753 3.9272 3.1513
5 Keith Faller 2-18 2.3548 4.1157 3.2353
6 Parker Letson 1-19 2.5738 4.1365 3.3552
7 Jeff Whitt 2-11 2.8302 3.8952 3.3627
8 Jason Peterson 2-17 2.5407 4.2345 3.3876
9 Robert Hoppe 2-16 3.1027 3.7865 3.4446

10 Ted Rae 1-10 2.6403 4.5522 3.5963
11 Joe Cerami 1-13 2.9838 4.3328 3.6583
12 Jeff Lewis 1-17 3.7388 3.7628 3.7508
13 Carl Lovero 1-18 2.6840 4.8688 3.7764
14 William Hubina 2-12 2.7965 4.8497 3.8231
15 Phillip Peterson 2-15 3.6628 4.2163 3.9396
16 Norm Owens 2-14 2.6892 5.2533 3.9713
17 Larry Kahle 2-10 3.0527 5.0185 4.0356
18 Larry Boers 1-12 2.6865 5.5312 4.1088
19 David Calvert 2-13 3.2622 5.2692 4.2657
20 John Armanini 1-11 3.8927 6.0730 4.9828
21 Ronald Tilley 1-14 7.5205 4.5192 6.0198
22 Rick Duncan 1-15 17.5770 3.7390 10.6580

2023 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/25/2023 - 04/26/2023

12 Target Agg Record:  2.2600
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2 Gun Score - Overall
Overall Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 X Targets 1-6 X 12 Target Total X

1 Jeff Locke 1-9 282 4 587 12 869 16
2 Bruce Teel 1-16 287 9 547 3 834 12
3 Carl Lovero 1-18 286 4 542 6 828 10
4 Jeff Lewis 1-17 275 2 551 4 826 6
5 Larry Boers 1-12 281 7 539 5 820 12
6 Curt Mendenhall 2-19 285 3 533 8 818 11
7 Ted Rae 1-10 278 5 536 4 814 9
8 Robert Hoppe 2-16 278 6 527 2 805 8
9 Joe Cerami 1-13 262 5 538 5 800 10

10 George MacDonald 2-9 273 3 526 4 799 7
11 John Armanini 1-11 274 3 511 4 785 7
12 Norm Owens 2-14 273 3 509 6 782 9
13 Phillip Peterson 2-15 273 4 506 3 779 7
14 Parker Letson 1-19 267 4 512 1 779 5
15 Jeff Whitt 2-11 288 6 486 2 774 8
16 Larry Kahle 2-10 274 2 500 5 774 7
17 William Hubina 2-12 286 2 487 2 773 4
18 Keith Faller 2-18 255 4 514 4 769 8
19 David Calvert 2-13 266 1 494 1 760 2
20 Ronald Tilley 1-14 225 1 533 7 758 8
21 Jason Peterson 2-17 283 6 474 3 757 9
22 Rick Duncan 1-15 135 1 561 7 696 8

2023 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/25/2023 - 04/26/2023

12 Target Score Record:  867-17X
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